

# REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING CITY OF PARKLAND REVISED AGENDA

Wednesday, June 17, 2020 at 7:00 PM Commission Chamber 6600 University Drive Parkland, FL 33067

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes
  - A. Regular City Commission Meeting Mar 4, 2020 7:00 PM
  - B. Regular City Commission Meeting May 20, 2020 7:00 PM
- 5. Comments from the Public on Non-Agenda Items
  - A. Comments From The Public
  - B. Comments By The Mayor And Commission
- 6. Approval of The Agenda
- 7. Consent Agenda
  - A. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020-023: TERRAMAR PARK STORAGE</u> BUILDING - PIGGYBACK

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, authorizing the piggyback of the Sourcewell EZIQC Contract No. FL-SEA-GC02-041019-SCD for the Terramar Park Storage Building in the amount of \$78,320 to Shiff Construction & Development, Inc.; providing for execution by the appropriate City official; providing for an effective date.

## B. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-028: AMENDING THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS & RESTRICTIONS AT 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, approving an amendment to the declaration of covenants, conditions and restrictions for the property located at 6300 Riverside Drive; authorizing the City Manager to execute the amendment; providing for severability and an effective date.

#### \*C. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-030: OPPOSITION OF COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, opposing the placement of a proposed County Charter amendment on the November 2020 ballot that would allow the County to supersede city zoning and other regulations for County projects within municipalities; directing the City Clerk to transmit and distribute this resolution; and providing for an effective date.

#### 8. Regular Agenda

- \*A. K-9 Introduction and BSO Update
  - B. Update on the Antiterrorism and Emergency Assistance Program Funding

## C. ORDINANCE NO. 2020-013: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING A PROCESS FOR EXTENSION OF A STATE OF LOCAL EMERGENCY; SECOND READING

An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, amending City Code section 2-101(c) to permit the City Commission to extend a State of Local Emergency for additional thirty five (35) day periods and clarifying the authority of the City Commission to terminate a declared state of local emergency; providing for conflicts, severability, and an effective date.

### D. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020-027: A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE STATE OF LOCAL EMERGENCY</u>

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, extending the State of Local Emergency relating to the COVID-19 pandemic until July 19, 2020; providing for execution; providing for an effective date.

### E. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020-022: CITYWIDE PRESSURE CLEANING SERVICES - ITB AWARD</u>

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, to award the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Santana Pressure Cleaning Services, Inc., for Citywide Pressure Cleaning Services, ITB 2020-01, in the annual amount of \$46,276, for a potential five-year amount of \$231,380; providing for execution by the appropriate City official; providing for an effective date.

### F. ORDINANCE NO. 2020-014: FY 2020 MID-YEAR BUDGET AMENDMENT (1ST READING)

An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, amending Ordinance No. 2019-016 adopting the budget of the City of Parkland for fiscal year 2019/2020; increasing the Infrastructure Replacement Fund by \$254,000; providing funding by reallocating expenditures in the Capital Improvement Projects Fund; providing for severability and, providing for an effective date.

### G. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020-024: CITYWIDE STORMWATER MASTER PLAN - RFQ RANKING</u>

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, approving the evaluation committee's ranking and authorizing the Purchasing Director to negotiate a contract with the top-ranked proposer, Keith & Associates, Inc. dba KEITH, for Citywide Stormwater Master Plan; providing for execution by the appropriate City official; providing for an effective date.

## H. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-029: MUNICIPAL SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD TO FILL THE VACANCY FOR CITY COMMISSION SEATS 1 AND 2

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, calling for a municipal special election to be held on November 3, 2020, to fill the vacancies in the offices of the City Commissioners representing Districts 1 and 2; establishing the qualifying period for the November 3, 2020 special municipal election for Commissioner Districts 1 and 2 to occur from noon on Monday, July 6, 2020, through noon on Friday, July 10, 2020; providing for the date on which the elected commissioners shall take office; providing for notice; providing for an effective date.

#### I. Discussion Regarding Gator Acres

City Commission Revised Agenda – June 15, 2020 June 17, 2020 Page 4

- \*9. Comments by the Broward Sheriff's Office
- 10. Comments by the City Manager
- 11. Comments by the City Attorney

#### **Adjournment**

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IF A PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE BOARD, AGENCY OR COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTERS CONSIDERED AT SUCH HEARING OR MEETING HE WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE HE WILL NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. (FLORIDA STATUTE 286.0105)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT AND FLORIDA STATUTE 286.26, PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY CLERK NO LATER THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING AT (954) 757-4132 FOR ASSISTANCE.

\*Item 9 – added to agenda